Albuquerque, NM - PD | November, 2023
Blockwise - Executive Summary Report

Perception of Safety - 40% of respondents indicated that they felt The feed provides open text comments identifying general themes
mostly or completely safe. 70% of respondents stated there was a and specific issues and locations. Homelessness was identified as
place in their local area they did consider unsafe. The main reason the primary topic of concern and was the main concern in 3/5
people considered this place unsafe (65%) was because they areas. Theft, Burglaries, and Break Ins was the second biggest
personally witnessed or were the victim of a crime. Expanded concern city-wide. Click here to visit your site and explore your
access to community perspective beyond crime data was shown data.

with 70% of respondents indicating they had not been a victim of

or reported a crime in the past six months

Top concerns Top 3 concerns breakdown

583 labeled responses out of 654 Number of responses by leading subtopic

I 22% - 0% Homelessness ’ Homelessness 127
® Homeless Encampments 60

I 16%- Y 5% Theft, Burglary and Break Ins ® Harassment by Homeless Indivi... 38
® Homelessness 26

— 14%- T 1% Drugs Aggressive Panhandling 3

13%- T 1% Violence

] 13%- v 2% Streets and Traffic Theft, Burglary and Break Ins 93
® Property Theft and Burglaries 54
o . T 0 H . . .
1% 2% Police Resources Vehicle Theft and Carjacking 22
4%- T 2% Vandalism Shoplifting . 10
Robbery and Muggings 6
| 4%- T 2% Police Community Relations Package Theft 1
3% ¥ 2% Noise Disturbance Drugs 82
® Drug and Alcohol Use in Public 37
| 1%- T 1% Gangs d .
® Drug Selling 27
I 1%--- 0% Loitering and Harassment Drugs 18
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Scores Over Time and by Area
778 responses (collected by Zencity ad-based distribution, excluding self-distribution)

40% Safety
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Score by Area
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42% Fairness

T 1% vs previous month
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56% Respect

T 1% vs previous month
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23% Transparency

Score by Area
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*A new transparency question was added in November therefore previous months are not displayed on this report.

*Southwest division is based on a low sample size and the data might not be reliable.
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